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1. Introduction of the Event

The School of Architecture and Design, Manipal University Jaipur, organised a School Connect to
guide aspiring students of Govt. Padmaraje Girls Hr. Sec school to explore their prospects in
Architecture. The school connect program is a platform for students to interact with experts in
Architecture and bridge the gap between theory and practice in the profession. It also aimed to help
them navigate the evolving Architecture, allowing them to learn and understand the field. The
program was coordinated by Ar. Kinzalk Chauhan and Ar. Siddharth Mishra from the Department of
Architecture.

2. Objective of the Event

e To guide the aspiring students for Architecture.
e To increase visibility and enhance admissions for B.Arch programme at MUJ

3. Beneficiaries of the Event

More than 325 participants were present in the event.

4. Brief Description of the event

The school connect program was conducted on November 01, 2022, from 11 am to 1 pm at Govt.
Padmaraje Girls Hr. Sec school, Gwalior and acted as a platform for students to interact with experts
in Architecture and understand about theory and practice in the profession.

One on one Counseling, briefing session regarding MUJ, Career Counseling Session, Admission
Information and Presentation are conducted. There were students of 10%", 11* and 12 class. More
than 300 participants were present in the event. The event was conducted into 2 sessions.

The school connects program is organized to nurture and encourage the student by making them
aware of the carrier opportunities. It added significant value for the aspiring students who required
the guidance and path-breaking ideas to lead their way in understanding Architecture as a Profession.
The Principal of the School was felicitated by the team for their support for the conduction of the
event.
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5. Photographs of the event with captions
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Career Counselling session - 1 with the
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Career Counselling session — 2 with the
students
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6. Attendance of the Event

e GOVT PADMA GIRLS HIGER SECONDARY CM RISE

SCHOOL KAMPOO GWALIOR

No. Student Name
Anshika Sahu
Manshi

Diksha Kushwaha
Kanchan Singh
Rani Khan
Resham Bano
Rimjhim Shaky
Roshni
Tulshi Sharma
10 Bushra Khan

11 Bhumi Chaade
12 Shivani
13 Shivani Rana

14 Tanisha

15 Priyanka Singh
16 Kashish Jagneria
17 WNeha Moriya

18 Fija Bano

19 Anshu Pal

20 Disha Shinde

21 Arshi Mansoori
22 Bhumika Dhakre
23 Kajal Rathore
24 Khushi Sharma
25 Alina Khan

26 Muskan Rajput
27 Plak Gupta

28 Mohini Sahu

29 Rupal Mahor

30 Savita Baghel

31 Nandni Kushwah
32 Riya,

33 Sidra Khan

34 Vena Shakay

N
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No.
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

S.
Student Name No.
Kausar Fatima 69
Ichha Sharama 70
Kumkum Tomar .71
Nensi Jain 72
Vanshika Patankar 73
Kajal Dandotiya 74
Kim Kiam 75
Anamika 76
Hemiata Sahu 77
Anjali Singh 78
Gaurika Goyal 79
Kamakshi Sharma 80
Menka Chorisiya 81
Ayushi Varmaa 82
Manshvi Kushwah .83
Anita Chaurasiya 84
Harshita No 85
Gori Sharma 86
Priya Sihare 87
Tanishka Sen 88
Sanjna 89
Shahiba Khan 90
Sneha Sharma 91
Tanya Shakya 92
Saloni Kushwah 93
Naina Chawala 94
Palak Wadwani .95
Saniya Khan 96
Sristi Raj 97
Saniyaa Khan 98
Tanu Dhakar 99
Tooba Nakvi 100
Mantama Khan 101
Raajkumaare Baghel 102

Student Name
Kajal Mahor
Ansika No
Muskaan Kushwah
Aashika Kumari
Priyanka Chadar
Hemlata Kuswah
Nikita Kori

Tanu Kumari
Manisha Jatav
Vashundhara Kumari
Priya Kushwah
Rahsmi Kushwah
Muskan
Himanshi Jatav
Ishika Dev
Kanak Varma
Madhu Pal
Gungun Kushwah
Kajal Kushwah
Maya Kushwah
Vaisnavi Duve
Hsto Baghel
Sneha Rajak
Jyoti Prajapati
Ritu Kushwah
Nandi

Shuriti Batham
Kanishka Singhatia
Harshita No
Nandni Sivhare
Bhumi Mahor
Ashi Rajput
Akita Rajpot
Isha Tomar
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Pari Agarwal
Alisha Shekh
peepa Kushwah
Ananya

Bhoomi Sharma
Hartsha No
Prajnli Tripathi
Palak Kaurav
Bhumika Sivhare
Harsita Kumari
Sadaf Sultani
Kashish Khan
Saniya Gupta
Takhshis

Disha ?2??
Ananya Kushwah
Dhanushka Pal
Nainsi Bhadauriya

03
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
. 133
134
135
136
137
138
139

Antra Jain

Kirti Sharma
Tanishka Tiwari
Garima N

Geeta Tomar
Himanshi

Suraj Chorasiya
Anushka Jadon
Pinki Pal
Pratishtha Surve
Yamini Agrawal
Kanishka Gurnani
Vanshika Chauhan
Sanjna Rajak
Ranjna Rajak
Shivani Baghel
Saloni Khatik
Vishna Bai
Shivani Jatav
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140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
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Student Name
Muskan Rawat
Saba Khan
Anushka Yadav
Nikki Dohre
Tarandeep Kour
Ankita Jatav
Anchal Rajk
Priyanka Rajk
Ritu Kushwah
Sarika Dubey
Monika Narvare
Anjali Goswami
Kahkasha Ji
Arena Kureshi
Ronak Dhanleya
Suman

Prerna Kushwah
Kajal Pal
Sapana Prajapati
Urvashi Chohan
Deevya Pal
Roank Singh
Sneha Chauhan
Vanshika Shrivastav
Riya Kushwah
Navedita Namdev
Khushbu Parihar
Shalini No
Amisha Rajpoot
Vaishnavi Jadon
Arti Singh
Shachhi Bhargava
Nuiharika

Kirti Prajapati
Tanushka Pal
Shivran Khateek
Nandini Gupta

S.
No.
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
‘208
209
210
211
212
213

Student Name
Karishama N

Bhumi Rajak
Dhanvanti Kushwah
Divyanshi Sawita
Shalini Singh
Sonali Khatik

-Muskan

Rimsha Khan
Pinki

Khusbu N
Tanushka Kant
Kajal Sahu
Mega

Shivani

Palak Kathre
Kashish

Kajal Parmar
Ritika Kushwah
Shaili Kherale
Sneha

Gunjan

Aditi No

Mehak Shakya
Lovly Rajput
Khushi Jayswal
Barsha

Unjila Beg
Punam

Bhumi Sathe
Nanshi Gurnani
.Ananya Agrawal
Suman

Khushi Batham
Sakshi Yadav
Shivani

Roshni Kanojiya
Samita Doahre
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__,dcnt Name
Anushka Goswami
15 Zoya Khan
216 Radhika Jain
217 Kajal
r 248 Khushi Thapa
219 Yasmeen Khan
220 Angel Bhoj
221 Minakshi Pandey
222 Tanishka Madhuria
223 Dhanushka Paal
224 Shneha Kushwah
225 Mushkan Tomar
226 Muskan Yadav
227 Niketa Kushwah
228 Kasish Rajak
229 Mushkan Goutam
230 Eni Karna
231 Kusum Rathore
232 Dipanshi Pal
233 Shivani Chouhan
234 Nikita Gurjar
|~ 235 Ashika Khan
‘ 236 Kumkum Batham
237 Sakshi Rajawat
238 Muskan Pal
239 Shifa Ahmad
240 Tanvi Sengar
241 Prerna Kushwah
242 Bhumeka Kushwah
243 Tanushka Tiwari
244 Hema Rathore
245 Isha Rajpoot
246 Tejaswini Yadav
' 247 Radha Kushwah
248 Megha Parmar
249

250

Saniya Husen
Lali Rajak

gn.
Class Coordinator
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S. No.

251

252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261

262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287

Student Name
Anjali Yadav
Nisha Likhar
Mamta Prajapati
Riya Singh

Jyoti Baghel
Amrita

Gouri Savita
Anushka .Gangoriya
Rakhi Shakyavar
Ritu

Khushi Begam
Vashnavee Vyas
Gungun Jaiswal
Namrita Sharma
Sav .
Madhu Mahore
Snaehan
Khashboo Khan
Gunjan Kushwah
Kareena Khan
Banisha Khan
Keerti Pal

Hema Rathore
Sabha Qureshi
Aleena

Taniya

Anjali Mirdha
Maanshi Prajapati
Annu

Jeenat Khan
Astha Kumar
Priya Kushwah
Deepa Kushwah
Sapna

Lachhmi Pal
Divyanshi Jayashwal
Asha Prajapati

288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308

309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324

325

Govt.Cm Rise Padma g.h.s.

. Student Name

‘Anushka Lakhere

Nanshi Arya
Chitra Agarwal
Nandni Parihar
Nandani N
Ragini Kushwah
Aleen Khan
Suhani ,
Renu,

Arti Kushwah
Channa Khan
Yadav
Nandini N
Bandna,
Poorba ,
Kanchan No
Sanovar,
Namrta Sharma
Unnati Gupta
Anjali Gurjar
Kulshreshth
Divansi No

Rakhi Manjhi
Nikita No

Taniya Jain
Manya Chaturvedi
Karisma,

Khushi Raypuriya

Rajawat
Priyanka,
Suhana Khan
Sonam Karan
Sejal Sharma
Sanjana Baghel
Arti Kushwah
Divyanchi Tomar
Rma Prajapati
Surbhi Bandil

Principal
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7. Link of MUJ website stating the event is uploaded on website
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Faculty Coordinator Faculty Coordinator
Ar. Kinzalk S Chauhan Ar. Siddharth Mishra
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