

FACULTY OF Design

SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN

"School Connect Program" at Govt. Padmaraje Girls Hr. Sec. School, Gwalior, MP

Date of Event (01/11/2022)



Contents of the Report

- 1. Introduction of the Event
- 2. Objective of the Event
- 3. Beneficiaries of the Event
- 4. Brief Description of the event
- 5. Photographs
- 6. Attendance of the Event
- 7. Link of MUJ website



1. Introduction of the Event

The School of Architecture and Design, Manipal University Jaipur, organised a School Connect to guide aspiring students of Govt. Padmaraje Girls Hr. Sec school to explore their prospects in Architecture. The school connect program is a platform for students to interact with experts in Architecture and bridge the gap between theory and practice in the profession. It also aimed to help them navigate the evolving Architecture, allowing them to learn and understand the field. The program was coordinated by Ar. Kinzalk Chauhan and Ar. Siddharth Mishra from the Department of Architecture.

2. Objective of the Event

- To guide the aspiring students for Architecture.
- To increase visibility and enhance admissions for B.Arch programme at MUJ

3. Beneficiaries of the Event

More than 325 participants were present in the event.

4. Brief Description of the event

The school connect program was conducted on November 01, 2022, from 11 am to 1 pm at Govt. Padmaraje Girls Hr. Sec school, Gwalior and acted as a platform for students to interact with experts in Architecture and understand about theory and practice in the profession.

One on one Counseling, briefing session regarding MUJ, Career Counseling Session, Admission Information and Presentation are conducted. There were students of 10th, 11th and 12th class. More than 300 participants were present in the event. The event was conducted into 2 sessions.

The school connects program is organized to nurture and encourage the student by making them aware of the carrier opportunities. It added significant value for the aspiring students who required the guidance and path-breaking ideas to lead their way in understanding Architecture as a Profession. The Principal of the School was felicitated by the team for their support for the conduction of the event.



5. Photographs of the event with captions



Career Counselling session - 1 with the students



Career Counselling session – 2 with the students



Students during presentation



Students during presentation



Students during presentation of FoD



Felicitation of the Principal of Govt. Padmaraje school



6. Attendance of the Event

GOVT PADMA GIRLS HIGER SECONDARY CM RISE SCHOOL KAMPOO GWALIOR

	S.		S.		S.	
	No.	Student Name	No.	Student Name	No.	Student Name
	1	Anshika Sahu	35	Kausar Fatima	69	Kajal Mahor
	2	Manshi	36	Ichha Sharama	70	Ansika No
۰	3	Diksha Kushwaha	37	Kumkum Tomar	. 71	Muskaan Kushwah
	4	Kanchan Singh	38	Nensi Jain	72	Aashika Kumari
	5	Rani Khan	39	Vanshika Patankar	73	Priyanka Chadar
	6	Resham Bano	40	Kajal Dandotiya	74	Hemlata Kuswah
	7	Rimjhim Shaky	41	Kim Kiam	75	Nikita Kori
	8	Roshni	42	Anamika	76	Tanu Kumari
	9	Tulshi Sharma	43	Hemlata Sahu	77	Manisha Jatav
	10	Bushra Khan	44	Anjali Singh	78	Vashundhara Kumari
	11	Bhumi Chaade	45	Gaurika Goyal	79	Priya Kushwah
	12	Shivani	46	Kamakshi Sharma	80	Rahsmi Kushwah
	13	Shivani Rana	47	Menka Chorisiya	81	Muskan
	14	Tanisha	48	Ayushi Varmaa	82	Himanshi Jatav
	15	Priyanka Singh	49	Manshvi Kushwah	. 83	Ishika Dev
	16	Kashish Jagneria	50	Anita Chaurasiya	84	Kanak Varma
	17	Neha Moriya	51	Harshita No	85	Madhu Pal
	18	Fija Bano	52	Gori Sharma	86	Gungun Kushwah
	19	Anshu Pal	53	Priya Sihare	87	Kajal Kushwah
	20	Disha Shinde	54	Tanishka Sen	88	Maya Kushwah
	21	Arshi Mansoori	55	Sanjna	89	Vaisnavi Duve
	22	Bhumika Dhakre	56	Shahiba Khan	90	Hsto Baghel
	23	Kajal Rathore	57	Sneha Sharma	91	Sneha Rajak
	24	Khushi Sharma	58	Tanya Shakya	92	Jyoti Prajapati
	25	Alina Khan	59	Saloni Kushwah	93	Ritu Kushwah
	26	Muskan Rajput	60	Naina Chawala	94	Nandi
•	27	Plak Gupta	61	Palak Wadwani	. 95	Shuriti Batham
	28	Mohini Sahu	62	Saniya Khan	96	Kanishka Singhatia
	29	Rupal Mahor	63	Sristi Raj	97	Harshita No
	30	Savita Baghel	64	Saniyaa Khan	98	Nandni Sivhare
	31	Nandni Kushwah	65	Tanu Dhakar	99	Bhumi Mahor .
	32	Riya ,	66	Tooba Nakvi	100	Ashi Rajput
	33	Sidra Khan	67	Mantama Khan	101	Akita Rajpot
	34	Vena Shakay	68	Raajkumaare Baghel	17500000000	Isha Tomar
				The state of the s	The second	I Villal

CS Scanned with CamScanner

प्राचार्य शास. पदमा कन्या उ.मा.विद्यात : लश्कर, ग्वालियर



			S.		S.	
	1	Student Name	No.	Student Name	No.	Student Name
	103	Pari Agarwal	140	Muskan Rawat	177	Karishama N
1		Alisha Shekh	141	Saba Khan	178	Bhumi Rajak
1		Deepa Kushwah	142	Anushka Yadav	179	
		Ananya	143	Nikki Dohre	180	
		Bhoomi Sharma	144	Tarandeep Kour	181	THE SAME STATE OF THE SAME STA
	-	Hartsha No	145	Ankita Jatav		Sonali Khatik
	109	Prajnli Tripathi	146	Anchal Rajk		Muskan
	110	Palak Kaurav	147	Priyanka Rajk		Rimsha Khan
	111	Bhumika Sivhare	148	Ritu Kushwah		Pinki
	112	Harsita Kumari	149	Sarika Dubey		Khusbu N
	113	Sadaf Sultani	150	Monika Narvare	187	Tanushka Kant
	114	Kashish Khan	151	Anjali Goswami	188	Kajal Sahu
	115	Saniya Gupta	152	Kahkasha Ji	189	Mega
	116	Takhshis	153	Arena Kureshi	190	Shivani
	117	Disha ???	154	Ronak Dhanleya	191	Palak Kathre
	118	Ananya Kushwah	155	Suman	192	Kashish
	119	Dhanushka Pal	156	Prerna Kushwah	193	Kajal Parmar
	120	Nainsi Bhadauriya	157	Kajal Pal	194	Ritika Kushwah
	121	Antra Jain	158	Sapana Prajapati	195	Shaili Kherale
	122	Kirti Sharma	159	Urvashi Chohan	196	Sneha
	123	Tanishka Tiwari	160	Deevya Pal	197	Gunjan
	124	Garima N	161	Roank Singh	198	Aditi No
	125	Geeta Tomar	162	Sneha Chauhan	199	Mehak Shakya
	126	Himanshi	163	Vanshika Shrivastav	200	Lovly Rajput
	127	Suraj Chorasiya	164	Riya Kushwah	201	Khushi Jayswal
	128	Anushka Jadon	165	Navedita Namdev	202	Barsha
	129	Pinki Pal	166	Khushbu Parihar	203	Unjila Beg
	130	Pratishtha Surve	167	Shalini No	204	Punam
	131	Yamini Agrawal	168	Amisha Rajpoot	205	Bhumi Sathe
	132	Kanishka Gurnani	169	Vaishnavi Jadon	206	Nanshi Gurnani
	133	Vanshika Chauhan	170	Arti Singh	207	Ananya Agrawal
	134	Sanjna Rajak	171	Shachhi Bhargava	208	Suman
		Ranjna Rajak	172		209	Khushi Batham
		Shivani Baghel	173	Kirti Prajapati	210	Sakshi Yadav
		Saloni Khatik		Tanushka Pal	211	
		Vishna Bai	175	and the second s	Section.	Roshni Kanojiya
		Shivani Jatav	7.7.	Nandini Gupta		Samita Doahre
	.00			ouptu		Camilla Duame

Scanned with CamScanner

प्राचार्य गास. पद्मा कन्या उ.मा.विद्यालग लश्कर, ग्वालियर



			S No.	Student Name	S. No.	Student Name	
		adent Name		Anjali Yadav	288	Nanshi Arya	
		Anushka Goswami		Nisha Likhar	289	Chitra Agarwal	
	_15	Zoya Khan	253		290	Nandni Parihar	
		Radhika Jain		Riya Singh	291	Nandani N	
,		Kajal Khushi Thapa	255		292	Ragini Kushwah	
		Yasmeen Khan	(10000000000000000000000000000000000000	Amrita	293	Aleen Khan	
		Angel Bhoj	A Capparation	Gouri Savita	294	Suhani ,	
		Minakshi Pandey		Anushka Gangoriya	295		
		Tanishka Madhuria	259		1.00	Arti Kushwah	
		Dhanushka Paal	V. Garage Sales	Ritu	297	Channa Khan	
		Shneha Kushwah	W 5-01-000-0	Khushi Begam	298	Yadav	
		Mushkan Tomar	2000000000	Vashnavee Vyas	299	Nandini N	
	TEROGRAPH ST	Muskan Yadav		Gungun Jaiswal	300	Bandna ,	
	Charles and	Niketa Kushwah		Namrita Sharma	301	Poorba ,	
		Kasish Rajak	265		302	Kanchan No	
	3000	Mushkan Goutam	1000	Madhu Mahore	303	Sanovar,	
		Eni Karna	CHER-SCORE	Snaehan	304	Namrta Sharma	
		Kusum Rathore	268	Khashboo Khan	305	Unnati Gupta	
		Dipanshi Pal		Gunjan Kushwah	306	Anjali Gurjar	
	all the state of t	Shivani Chouhan	270	Kareena Khan	307	Kulshreshth	
		Nikita Gurjar	271	Banisha Khan	308	Divansi No	
		Ashika Khan	272	Keerti Pal	.309	Anushka Lakhere	
	236	Kumkum Batham	273	Hema Rathore	310	Rakhi Manjhi	
	237	Sakshi Rajawat	274	Sabha Qureshi	311	Nikita No	
		Muskan Pal	275	Aleena	312	Taniya Jain	
	239	Shifa Ahmad	276	Taniya .	313	Manya Chaturvedi	
	240	Tanvi Sengar	277	Anjali Mirdha	314	Karisma ,	
	241	Prerna Kushwah	278	Maanshi Prajapati	315	Khushi Raypuriya	
	242	Bhumeka Kushwah	279	Annu	316	Rajawat	
	243	Tanushka Tiwari	280	Jeenat Khan	317	Priyanka ,	
	244	Hema Rathore	281	Astha Kumar	318	Suhana Khan	
	245	Isha Rajpoot	282	Priya Kushwah	319	Sonam Karan	
	246	Tejaswini Yadav	283	Deepa Kushwah	320	Sejal Sharma	
		Radha Kushwah	284	Sapna	321	Sanjana Baghel	
	248	Megha Parmar	285	Lachhmi Pal	322	Arti Kushwah	
		Saniya Husen	286	Divyanshi Jayashwal	323	Divyanchi Tomar	
	100,000	Lali Rajak	287	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		Rma Prajapati	
						Surbhi Bandil	
					130000		

Class Coordinator

Scanned with CamScanner

Principal Govt.Cm Rise Padma g.h.s. School

शास. पद्मा कन्या उ.मा.विद्याल



7. Link of MUJ website stating the event is uploaded on website

Faculty Coordinator

Ar. Kinzalk S Chauhan

Faculty Coordinator

Siddharth Mishes

Ar. Siddharth Mishra